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Center for Law in the Public Interest
10951 West Pico Boulevard, Third Floor IN RESPONSE REFER
Los Angeles, CA 90064-2166 TO F01A-84-73

Dear Mr. Reynolds:

This is in further response to your letter of January 20, 1981, in which you
requested, pursuant to the Freedom of Information Act, documeits regarding the
1977 Nuclear Services Corporation audit of Pullman Power Prodt :ts, the prime
piping contractor for the Diablo Canyon Nuclear Power Plant.

Enclosed is a 40-page November 3, 1983, transcript entitled " Report of Alle-
gations at Diablo Canyon." This document was undergoing review when we
prepared our September 26, 1984, response letter to you.

At the time the enclosed transcript was undergoing review, an additional trans-
cript was found to be subject to your request. The cover sheet and the first
three pages of the transcript entitled " Discussion of Hearing Requests and
Whether to Lift Suspension at Diablo Canyon" are enclosed. Pages 4 through 61
of the closed Comission meeting are being withheld in their entirety pursuant
to Exemption 10 of the Government in the Sunshine Act (5 U.S.C. 552(c)(10)) and
10 CFR 9.104(a)(10) of the Comission's regulations.

Pursuant to 10 CFR 9.15, it has been determined that the information withheld
is exempt from production or disclosure, and that its production or disclosure
is contrary to the public interest. The person responsible for the denial of
the withheld portions is Mr. John C. Hoyle, Assistant Secretary of the
Comission.

| This denial may be appealed to the Commission within 30 days from the receipt
of this letter. Any such appeal must be in writing, addressed to the
Secretary of the Commission, U. S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission, Washington,!

DC 20555, and should clearly state on the envelope and in the letter that it
is an " Appeal from an Initial F0IA Decision."
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This completes NRC action on your request.
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Director, Office of Administration
U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission
Washington, D.C. 20055

Re: Freedom of Information Act Request

Dear Sir:
.

This is a.. request under the Freedom of Information
Act, as amended, 5 U.S.C. S 552. On behalf of the Joint
Intervenors in the Diablo Canyon Nuclear Power Plant licensing
prow.2 ding (In the Matter of Pacific Gas and Electric Company,-

' Nos. 50-275, 323), I am writing to request a copy of all records,

(10 C.F.R. 9. 3a (b) ) which discuss, relate to, arise out of, or
address in any way the 1977 Nuclear Services Corporation audit
of Pullman Power Products (also known as Pullman-Kellogg) , the
prime piping contractor for the Diablo Canyon Nuclear Power
Plant. This request encompasses, among other things, all
responses or analyses of the audit by any person, company,
entity, or agency; any documents from any subsequent :

investigations into the audit findings by any person, company,
entity, or agency; and any documents relating to disclosure of
(or failure to disclose) the audit report to the NRC or any,

j person, company, entity, or agency.
|

If you determine that some or all of the documents are
exempt from release, please advise me as to which exemption (s)
you believe covers the materials which you are not releasing andthe reasons supporting that belief. In addition, I will expect,

i
'

as the Act requires, that you will provide me with the remaining i
non-exempt portions. I, of course, reserve the right to appeal
any decision to withhold information and expect that you will !

list the address and office to which such an appeal may be:
-

directed.
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As you know, the amended Act permits you to reduce or
waive search and copying fees if it "is in the public interest
primarily benefiting the public." 5 U.S.C. S 552 (a) (4) (A) .
Because the Center for Law in the Public Interest is a nonprofit
institution and because the public generally will benefit from
and be served by full disclosure of the documents requested, I

believe that this request plainly fits that category and ask
that you waive any fees.

If you have any questions regarding this request,
please telephone me at (213) 470-3000.

As the amended Act requires, I will expect to receive
a reply from you within ten (10) working days.

,Very truly yours,
.

el Reynolds
Counsel to the*

Joint Intervenors
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